All utilities shall be underground unless the Planning Commission approves them in 
another manner because of unusual circumstances. 

B. Blocks 

1. Blocks containing lots averaging one hundred ten (110) feet or less width generally shall 

not be less than five hundred (500) feet or more than one thousand four hundred (1,400) 
feet in length as measured from centerlines of streets. The Township Board, upon 
recommendation from the Planning Commission, may approve a plat that varies from 
these dimensions if there is documented evidence that significant natural features such as